APN 001-122-03 APN APN Affidavit Terminating Joint Tenance Title of Document 239B.030) by law: (State specific law) Grantees address and mail tax statement: Tirst American Title 2490 Paseo VerdePKWY Swite 100 enderson NV 89074

± 0143700

10:15 AM

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

Lincoln County - NV - Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 Fee: \$16.00

Recorded By: LB RPTT Book- 280 Page- 0364

This document is being rerecorded to attach death Certificate.

I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of any person or persons. (Per NRS

I, the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain the social security number, driver's license or identification card number, or any "Personal Information" (as defined by NRS 603A.040) of a person or persons as required

order 2440le56

0143700 Book 280 Page 360

07/18/2013

:58 PM PAGE

0142766

04:37 PM

Record Official

Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE Lincoln County - NV

- Recorder Leslie Boucher Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$14.00 Recorded By: LB RPTT 0051 Book- 277 Page-



001-122-03 A.P.N.: File No: 119-2440656 (BM):

When Recorded return to, and mail Tax Statements to: **Brandy Riley** 800 Nelson Avenue, Apt. C North Las Vegas, NV 89030

AFFIDAVIT - TERMINATING JOINT TENANCY

Brandy Riley, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

That Evan Bell, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death is the same person as Evan Bell named as one of the parties in that certain Joint Tenancy Deed dated 07/05/1973 executed by Eric Petersen and Daniel I. Petersen to Evan Bell and Edythe Marie Bell, husband and wife as joint tenants, recorded as Document No. 542 of J Official **07/06/1973** in Book 7, Page Lincoln County, Nevada covering the following described property situated in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada:

LOTS EIGHT (8) AND NINE (9) IN BLOCK TWENTY-THREE (23) IN THE TOWN OF PIOCHE, COUNTY OF LINCOLN, STATE OF NEVADA.

> Brandy Riley, Declarant Date

STATE OF

NEVADA

) :\$\$.

COUNTY OF

CLARK

)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

02/12/12 by

Brandy Riley

Notary Public

(My commission expires: __\

Francisco Arias

APPT # CU-80

FRANCISCO ARIAS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF CLARK 1.0 APPT. No. 06-80321-1 MY APPT. EXPIRES JAN. 4, 2015

	0143700	Book 280 Page 366
1	 	F

07/18/2013

PARTMENT OF HUMAN RESOURCES
— SECTION OF VITAL STATISTICS
PICATE OF DEATH

YPE /	LOCAL FILE NUME DECEASED—NAME FIRE		8	La	si .	DATE OF DEATH	(Month, Day, Year)	STATE FILE N	UMBER OF DEATH	
PRINT N ANIENT	Evan			BELL 2 Ma		2 May 15	. 19 94	34 C1	34 Clark	
KINK	CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION (TAL OR OTHER IN	ISTITUTION—Name (If Hosp, or Inst. India Rm. Inpatient (Specif	If Hosp, or Inst. indicate DOA, OP/Erner. SEX Rm. Inpatient (Specify)			
	»Las Vegas	3c. V #	lley Hos	spital			≫ Inpatie	nt	* Male	
DENT	RACE—(e.g., White, Black, Am indian, etc) (Specify) 6. White	erican Was Decedent apacify Mexican	of Hispanic Origin? , Cuban, Puerto Ri	Specify D yes to no ican, etc.	If yes, AGE—Last Birthday (Yes 7s. 82	WOS 7b.	YEAR UNDER 1 D DAYS HOURS N 7c.		H (Mo., Day, Yr.) ber 3 1911	
-170	STATE OF BIRTH		WHAT COUNTRY	Decedent's Education		. 1	ER MARRIED,		(f wife, give meiden name)	
XEATH ÁRED IN RUTRÓN WIOBOCK	(If not U.S.A., name country)	ຸພຸປ. ຣ.	Α	10.	14	(Specify) Har	ried iness on industry	12. Edythe	H. Jameson	
AFIDING ETION OF NCE ITEMS	SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER		CUPATION (Give in Even if Retired)	Kind of Work Done Du	ring Most of		v Governme	nt \		
L _{>}	RESIDENCE—STATE	COUNTY		CITY, TOWN, OR LO		STRE 51	ET AND NUMBER 7 S. Malla		E CITY LIMITS By Yee or No)	
	15a. Nevada FATHER—NAME First	Mid:		Last	MOTHER— <i>MAIDE</i>		First	Middle	Last	
ENTS	16. Rid	lav		Bell	 17. 1 7	lizabeth		- R	vans	
	INFORMANT—NAME (Type or I			MAILING ADD			.F.D. No., City or Town,		<u> </u>	
	15a Edythe N. B	ell -Vife		18517 9	outh Mall	and Str	est Las Ve	gas Neva	891 0 7	
~	BURIAL, CREMATION, REMO		CEMETERY (OR CREMATORY—N	AME	The same of the sa	LOCATION	City of Town	State	
	19a. Removal		19b. West	iminster M	emorial F	erk	19c.Womtmin	ater Cali	fornia	
CSHION	FUNERAL DIRECTOR—SIGNA (Or Person Active) as Sugh) 20s.	TURG	FUNERAL DI LICENSE NU 206.	MRER	D ADDRESS OF FA	7%	S. Jones B	lvd. Las V	Vegas. HV	
- >	Die Vertenbert al must	nowledge, death occurred stated.	at the time, date a	and place and			of examination and/or invite and place and due to			
1	due to the cause(s)	stated.			<u> </u>	ex sne unie, un Signature and Title		tile otnesis min men	in dening	
1	DATE SIGNED (MO	, Day, Yr.)	HOUR OF DEATH	H	\$5 D	ATE SIGNED (M		HOUR OF DEATH		
	夏 21b. 5 -	ा १३-५५	21c.	6:38 A.	H. 8 2	2b.	/	22 c.		
TIFIER	due to the cause of the cause o	ING PHYSICIAN IF OTHE	R THAN CERTIFIE	R (Type or Print)	28 5	RONOUNCED D	AD (Mo., Day, Yr.)	PRONOUNCED DEAD	(Hour)	
				Name of the last o	2	ed. ON		22e. AT	<u> </u>	
•	NAME AND ADDRE	SS OF CERTIFIER (PHY	CIAN, ATTENDIN	IG PHYSICIAN, MEDI	CAL EXAMINER, OR	CORONER). (7)	oe or Print.)	LICENSE N	····	
Ļ	234 Michae	l Schlachte	r MD 570) W.Charl	eston BI1	m. Las	vegas neva	da 286රර		
MDITIONS F ANY ICH GAVE IGHE TO MEDIATE CAUSE TING THE MERELYING	REGISTRAR 24s. (Signature)	ran Br	isli. L	hails		trar <i>imo., d</i> ay. 199 4	Vr.) DEATH DUE TO C	NO []	ASE	
ISE TO AEDIATE	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	ENTER ONLY ONE CAUS	E PER LIN G FOR	(a), (b), AND (c).)	1		1	: Interval betwe	pen preset and death	
HAUSE TING THE	PART (a)	SEOSIS		1	. \	1		21) Hay	
ISE LAST	DUE TO, OR AS	CONSEQUENCE OF:			/ /		V	interval between	en onest and death	
	(6)	Moun	ionia		\ \			: + 1)ANS	
—	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:			. He			Interval betwe	en onserend death	
ICE OF	(c)	\ \								
JSE OF EATH	PART CY	TONDITIONS-CONDITIONS	bstru	death but not resulting	in the underlying cau	RUD	28. No	welly WAS CASE RE CORONER (Sp 27.		
	ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST.	., DATE OF INJURY Mo.	Day, W.) HOUR	OF INJURY C	DESCRIBE HOW INJ	URY OCCURRED		. #15		
_/ [(Specify) 25a.	28b.	28c.		28d.	OTOFFE OF	250 No. 2		STATE	
/	INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No) 28e.	PLACE OF INJURY	At home, farm, stree building, etc. (Specif)	b)	OCATION.	STREET OR	e.m.u.ren. Ç	- NWOT RO TT	GIME	
1 7	<u> </u>		The same of the sa		-					

No.066814

STATE REGISTRAR

"CERTIFIED TO BE A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE DOCUMENT ON FILE WITH THE REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS, STATE OF NEVADA." This copy was issued by the Southern Nevada Health District from State certified documents as authorized by the State Board of Health pursuant to NRS 440.175.

NOT VALID WITHOUT THE RAISED SEAL OF THE SOUTHERN NEVADA HEALTH DISTRICT

John Middaugh, M.D.

Registrar of Vital Statistics

Ву

Date Issued: